(Rev. 6-93)	REC	06-24-	1999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					FRIGHT END THEODY INTE	æ
Tab settings □□□ ▼	▼				▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Cor	mmissioner of Pate	10107	3916	ched original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying pa	rty(ies):		2. Name an	d address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
Jean-Max Huet			Name:	VYGON	25 <b>2 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3</b>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes (No			Internal A	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	;				ר =	
Assignment   Merger			Street Ad	Street Address: 5/11, rue Adeline		
☐ Security Agreement	t 🗆 Ci	nange of Name				
Other			City: <u>954</u>	40 Ecouen	Country State: FRANCE ZIP:	
Execution Date: June 1, 1999			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No			
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):	09/	328,8	29		
If this document is being	ng filed together with	1	1		lication is: June 1, 1999	
A. Patent Application						
A. I atom Application	140.(5)		B. Paten	it 140.(S)		
	<b>^</b>	dditional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗡	No		
<del></del>	···		0. 7.1.1			
<ol><li>Name and address of p concerning document s</li></ol>		pondence	6. Total num	iber of applicatio	ns and patents involved:	
concerning documents	should be mailed:	pondence				
Concerning documents  Name: Joseph Kr:	should be mailed:	pondence	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Joseph Kr:	should be mailed: ieger			(37 CFR 3.41)		
Concerning documents  Name: Joseph Kr:	should be mailed: ieger		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: Joseph Kr:	should be mailed: ieger en, Rathburn & N	Wyss	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	rged to deposit account	
Name: Joseph Kr: Internal Address: Mason, Kolehmaine Street Address: 300 S	should be mailed: ieger en, Rathburn & N	Wyss	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be char	rged to deposit account	
Name: Joseph Kr: Internal Address: Mason, Kolehmaine Street Address: 300 S	should be mailed: ieger en, Rathburn & M	Wyss	7. Total fee Enclos  Autho  8. Deposit a	(37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be char ccount number:	rged to deposit account	
Name: Joseph Kr: Internal Address: Mason, Kolehmaine Street Address: 300 S	should be mailed: ieger en, Rathburn & I South Wacker Dr	Wyss ive ZIP: 60606	7. Total fee  2. Enclo.  2. Autho  8. Deposit a	(37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be char ccount number:	rged to deposit account	
Name: Joseph Kr: Internal Address: Mason, Kolehmaine Street Address: 300 S	should be mailed: ieger en, Rathburn & I South Wacker Dr	Wyss ive ZIP: 60606	7. Total fee Enclos  Autho  8. Deposit a	(37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be char ccount number:	rged to deposit account	
Name:Joseph Kr: Internal Address: Mason, Kolehmaine  Street Address:300 S Suite City:Chicago	should be mailed: ieger en, Rathburn & I  South Wacker Dr e 2400State:IL	ive ZIP: 60606  DO NOT US	7. Total fee  Enclos  Autho  8. Deposit a	(37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be char ccount number: 13-2100	rged to deposit account	
Name:Joseph Kr: Internal Address: Mason, Kolehmaine  Street Address:300 S Suite City:Chicago	should be mailed: ieger en, Rathburn & I  South Wacker Dr e 2400State:IL	ive ZIP: 60606  DO NOT US	7. Total fee  Enclos  Autho  8. Deposit a	(37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be char ccount number: 13-2100	rged to deposit account	•
Name: Joseph Kr: Internal Address: Mason, Kolehmaine Street Address: 300 S Suite City: Chicago  9. Statement and signatur To the best of my know	should be mailed: ieger en, Rathburn & I  South Wacker Dr e 2400State:IL	ive ZIP: 60606  DO NOT US	7. Total fee  Enclos  Autho  8. Deposit a	(37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be char ccount number: 13-2100	rged to deposit account  age if paying by deposit account)  y attached copy is a true copy of	· · ·
Name: Joseph Kr: Internal Address: Mason, Kolehmaine Street Address: 300 S Suite City: Chicago  9. Statement and signatur To the best of my know the original document.	should be mailed: ieger en, Rathburn & I  South Wacker Dr. e 2400State:IL	ive  ZIP: 60606  DO NOT US  foregoing inform	7. Total fee  Enclos Autho  8. Deposit a  Attach dup	(37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be characterized to be characterized. 13-2100 licate copy of this p	rged to deposit account  age if paying by deposit account)  y attached copy is a true copy of June 8, 1999  Date	· ·
Name: Joseph Kri Internal Address: Mason, Kolehmaine Street Address: 300 S Suite City: Chicago  9. Statement and signatur To the best of my know the original document. Joseph Krieger	should be mailed: ieger en, Rathburn & I  South Wacker Dr. e 2400State:IL	ive  ZIP: 60606  DO NOT US  foregoing inform  or of pages including	7. Total fee  Enclos Autho  8. Deposit a  Attach dup  Attach dup  Signature  Signature  Cover sheet, attachn	(37 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be char ccount number: 13-2100 licate copy of this p	rged to deposit account  age if paying by deposit account)  y attached copy is a true copy of  June 8, 1999  Date	,

0-0 COIN

of Patents & Trademarks, box Washington B.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0951

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:						
	(1) <u>HUET Jean-Max</u>	(6)					
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	(7)					
	(3)						
	(4)						
	(5)	(10)					
	the receipt and sufficiency of w the behest of, hereby sell(s), as	nich are hereby acknowledged by the und iign(s) and transfer(s) unto,	lersigned who at				
Insert name of Assignee	VYGON						
and address	5/11, rue Adeline - 95440	ECOUEN - FRANCE					
		IEE") the entire right, title and interest for 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as					
Title of invention	A hypodermic needle prot	A hypodermic needle protector. (Case R-339959)					
	For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:  (a) has been executed by the undersigned on even date (June 1st, 1999)  (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.  and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.						
	Signed on the date(s) indicated	peside my/our signature(s)					
INVENTOR(S) concurrently with a	A 1 1 4 67	TE SIGNED WITNI	ESS(ES)				
1) HUET Jean	June	1st 1999 \(\sigma\). Buy	100 C5'				
Name			+				
Name 3)							
Name 4)							

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0952

Name